

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.10688/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015
in MS No. 2997/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BALDEV PRASAD GUPTA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER,
DEVI PATAN DIVISION, GONDA, AND ORS Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date : 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not cured the
defects pointed out by the Registry despite order dated
15.12.2016. Hence, the special leave petition is
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER