

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) Dy. No. 10688/2016

BALDEV PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, DEVI PATAN DIVISION, GONDA, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72863/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING and IA No.72864/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SR.PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER