

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14655/2019

BALDEV PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER,
DEVI PATAN DIVISION, GONDA, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a copy of the petition on the learned Advocate who has entered caveat on behalf of respondent no.19 within two weeks from today.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER