

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14655/2019

BALDEV PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, DEVI PATAN DIVISION, GONDA, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Sharma, Adv
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file proof
of service on the counsel for the caveator (Respondent no. 9)
within one week.

List immediately thereafter.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER