

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14655/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in MS No. 2997/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BALDEV PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER,
DEVI PATAN DIVISION,
GONDA, & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(IA No. 72864/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. SINGH Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)